City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Finance Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Finance Committee will be held on Wednesday, April 3, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Cuyahoga Falls High School Library, 2300 4th Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Finance Committee

Temp. Ord. B-24

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a development agreement with CF Development Group, LLC for the construction of multifamily development projects at 2221 2nd Street and 2035 Old Town Loop Road, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 27th day of March, 2019.

Tim Gorbach Chairperson of the Finance Committee